# 505205991 11/27/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5252759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
FUMIE SUGITA		10/01/2018
YUKI SHOMURA		10/03/2018
YUSUKE KOBAYASHI		10/03/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S.T. CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-10, SHIMO OCHIAI 1-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU
City:	ТОКҮО
State/Country:	JAPAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29671373

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(212)575-0671Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	212-7	12-790-9200		
Email:	ram@cll.com			
Correspondent Name:	COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.			
Address Line 1:	114 WEST 47TH STREET			
Address Line 2:	ANASTASIA ZHADINA / RUTH MONTALVO			
Address Line 4:	NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10036-1525		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		25664.004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANASTASIA ZHADINA		
SIGNATURE:		/Anastasia Zhadina/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/27/2018		
Total Attachments: 2				

source=25664-004-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=25664-004-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

File No. 25664.004 Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we,

#### FUMIE SUGITA, YUKI SHOMURA and YUSUKE KOBAYASHI

respectively of c/o S.T. Corporation, 4-10, Shimo Ochiai 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, c/o Kotobuki Seihan Printing Co., Ltd., 3-1, Daiba 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and c/o Kotobuki Seihan Printing Co., Ltd., 3-1, Daiba 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and believing ourselves to be the joint inventors of a certain invention or discovery in

### CONTAINER

as fully set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent (check one):

 $\boxtimes$  executed by me on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2018,

[] filed on \_\_\_\_\_, 2018 and based on \_\_\_\_\_ Application filed on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2018, and assigned Application Number \_\_\_\_\_,

and being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that we have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that we have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

#### S.T. CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation,

and having an office and place of business at 4-10, Shimo Ochiai 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

as the Assignee and to its successors, assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which we may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

## PATENT REEL: 047590 FRAME: 0795

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee,

### S.T. CORPORATION,

its successors, assignees and nominees, all facts known to us respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to us sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

### S.T. CORPORATION,

its successors, assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated hereinafter:

Date: October 1, 2018	FUMIE SUGITA
······································	FUMIE SUGITA
WITNESS: MAI FUJINO	
Date: October 3, 2018	YUKI SHOMURA
WITNESS: MAI FUJINO	YUKI SHOMURA
Date:, 2018	YUSUKE KOBAYASHI
	YUSUKE KOBAYASHI
WITNESS: MAI FUJINO	

PATENT REEL: 047590 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 11/27/2018**